
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025396-2024 

Contract

HESA Medical Centre (Hillingdon) Procurement

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-025396

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03cd4b  

Published 12 August 2024, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Central London Community Healthcare NHS Trust

Ground Floor, 15 Marylebone Road

London

NW1 5JD

Contact

Stevie Crawford

Email

s.crawford9@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025396-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025396-2024
mailto:s.crawford9@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.clch.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.clch.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.clch.nhs.uk
https://www.clch.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HESA Medical Centre (Hillingdon) Procurement

Reference number

C227978

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85120000 - Medical practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North West London Integrated Care Board (NWL ICB) have procured the Provision of
Primary Medical Services (General Practice) under APMS Contract Arrangements for
Hillingdon. The HESA Medical Centre Y000352 is an Alternative Provider Medical Services
(APMS) practice with a registered raw list size of 20,728 as of 1st April 2023. The APMS
framework allows contracts with organisation (such as private companies or third sector
providers) other than general practitioners/partnerships of GPs to provide primary care
services. The practice was inspected by the Quality Care Commission on 23rd September
2021 and rated Good overall. The practice has an open list.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £45,380,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

Main site or place of performance

Hillingdon

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North West London Integrated Care Board (NWL ICB) have procured the Provision of
Primary Medical Services (General Practice) under APMS Contract Arrangements for
Hillingdon. The HESA Medical Centre Y000352 is an Alternative Provider Medical Services
(APMS) practice with a registered raw list size of 20,728 as of 1st April 2023.
The contract will commence on 1st July 2024 until 30th June 2029. The contract has two
extension options of 5+5 years. The expiry date with all extension options is 30th June 2039.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-034679

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 8 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/034679-2023


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sunrise Medical Centre

9-11 Abbotts Road Southall

London

UB1 1HS

Telephone

+44 2088439584

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

Internet address

www.sunrisemedicalcentre.nhs.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £45,380,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,380,000

http://www.sunrisemedicalcentre.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

NHS North West London Integrated Care Board

15 Marylebone Rd,

London

NW1 5JD

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/
https://www.nwlondonics.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-07-20T06:31:30+0100
	TCPDF




